ROBERT E. BELANGER CIRCUIT JUDGE

4

7



2 I 8 SOUTH SECOND STREET SUITE 324 COURTHOUSE ADDITION FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 PHONE: (772) 462-2545 FAX: (772) 462-2546

State of Florida Nineteenth Judicial Circuit

2 November 2022

Governor Ron DeSantis Office of the Governor, State of Florida The Capitol, 400 S. Monroe St. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0001

RE: Resignation of Circuit Judge Robert E. Belanger, Nineteenth Judicial Circuit

Dear Governor DeSantis,

Please accept this letter as formal notice of the resignation of my commission as Circuit Judge, Nineteenth Judicial Circuit, Group 12, effective at 11:59 pm on November 9, 2023.

I wanted to give you advanced notice to give you ample time to appoint my successor.

It has been an honor to serve the people of the State of Florida as an Assistant State Attorney and Circuit Judge for almost thirty years.

Very respectfully,

Robert E. Belanger Circuit Judge

Copies furnished to:

Hon. Charles A. Schwab, Chief Judge, Nineteenth Judicial Circuit

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR CITIZEN SERVICES

2022 NOV -7 AM 10: 43

· ,

r

The Honorable Robert E Belanger USMC 782 SE Woodbine Road Port Saint Lucie, FL 34984-2302

Judge Restgnation CLG New All

936 861 due 1511/23/22

